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Resolution further amending Res. 273 of 2011, entitled “Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of
existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of
materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the Neighborhood
Needs; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof” so as to change the scope of services for the Carrick
Athletic Association project.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, and/or the Director of the Department of Finance Office of Management and Budget
and/or the Director of Public Works, and/or the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation, and/or the
Director of the Department of City Planning and/or the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter
into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or Agreement(s) or use existing Agreements for various
projects payable from the City Clerk Neighborhood Needs: JDE Job #0141200012

SEE ATTACHMENT
Project Description  Current

Budget
 Change
+/(-)

 Amended
Budget

Neighborhood Needs Services       77,704.30                 -       77,704.30
Carrick Youth Athletic Association-Restroom
Improvements

      20,000.00       20,000.00

Childcare Needs Assessment       15,000.00       15,000.00
Design Center- West End       12,500.00       12,500.00

JDE Job No. 0141200012     125,204.30                 -     125,204.30
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Project Description  Current
Budget

 Change
+/(-)

 Amended
Budget

Neighborhood Needs Services       77,704.30                 -       77,704.30
Carrick Youth Athletic Association-Restroom
Improvements

      20,000.00       20,000.00

Childcare Needs Assessment       15,000.00       15,000.00
Design Center- West End       12,500.00       12,500.00

JDE Job No. 0141200012     125,204.30                 -     125,204.30

Section 2.  The Carrick Youth Athletic Association project shall be utilized for improvements to Volunteers
Field and the surrounding area.
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